## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Living Free, Inc.	FORMERLY Turning Point Ministries, Inc.	02/10/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turning Point for God	
Street Address:	10007 Riverford Rd	
City:	Lakeside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92040	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562949	TURNING POINT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-264-9400

twoollen@birdlawfirm.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Troy Woollen

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Rd NE Ste 1150

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy G. Woollen
SIGNATURE:	/Troy Woollen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Turning Point.5 Short Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Turning Point.5 Short Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0172

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Living Free, Inc., Tennessee nonprofit corporation having its principal place of business at 6101 Preservation Dr Ste B, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37416 (hereinafter, "Living Free"), has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that trademark set forth in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Turning Point for God, a California nonprofit corporation having its principal place of business at 10007 Riverford Rd, Lakeside, California 92040 (hereinafter "TPFG"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Living Free hereby assigns and transfers to TPFG, for the exclusive use of TPFG, all right, title and interest that Living Free may have in the United States and throughout the world in and to the Mark and its respective registration, all claims of ownership and all incidents thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

Executed at 6101 Preservation Dr Ste B, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37416 this \6101 day of February 2017.

Living Free, Inc. ("Living Free")

By Dan Strickland President

Panda D Disect Notary Public Exp. August 25, 2020

State of Tennessee

County of Hamilton

On this 10<sup>+</sup> day of February, 2017, personally appeared Dan Strickland, to me known and known to me to be President of Living Free, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0173

#### Exhibit A

# TRADEMARK TO BE ASSIGNED TO TURNING POINT FOR GOD BY LIVING FREE, INC.

USPTO Reg. No.	Mark	Goods & Services
2562949	Turning Point	Class 41: educational services, namely arranging and conducting educational conferences, seminars and workshops for churches to facilitate ministry to persons with life-controlling problems, and course materials distributed in connection therewith

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED: 02/11/2017**